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No. 936, Al 	 [Published June 12, 1909. 

CHAPTER 364. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 17, laws of 1895, as amended by 

chapter 193, laws of 1903, and chapter 659, laws of 1907, re-
lating to the municipal court of Manitowoc county. 

The people of the state of W'iscansin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Sscrlox 1. There is added to chapter 17, laws of 1895, as 
amended by chapter 193, laws of 1903, and chapter 659, laws 
of 1907, a new section to read: Section 51. The judge of the 
municipal court of Manitowoc county may in his discretion 
sentence any person convicted pursuant to law th said court of 
any criminal offense, except homicide, directly to the Wiscon-
sin state reformatory as provided in sections 4944a to 49441, 
inclusive, of the Wisconsin statutes and acts amendatory there-
of and supplementary thereto. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 10, 1909. 

No. 911, A.1 	 [Published June 12, 1909. 

CHAPTER 365. 
AN ACT to amend sub-division 11 of section 1038 of the stat-

utes, relating to the exemption from taxation of personal 
property. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTioN 1. Sub-division 11 of section 1038 of the statutes, 
is amended to read: (Section 1038) 11. Wearing apparel, 
family portraits, private libraries, not exceeding in value two 
hundred dollars, kitchen and other household furniture, also 
one piano, organ or melodeon, and other musical instruments, 
provided the value of such piano, organ or melodeon, and other 
musical instruments, added to the value of kitchen and other 
household furniture shall not exceed in value two hundred 
dollars, and also growing crops, including ginseng and other 
medicinal plants. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 10, 1909. 


